ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

8/4/2025 APPROX LOC: HICKS RD TRAFFIC STOP

8/4/2025 1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

8/4/2025 2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

8/4/2025 4600 BLOCK TALL TREES ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CT

8/4/2025 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
RD

8/4/2025 1600 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/4/2025 1600 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/4/2025 2400 BLOCK GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/4/2025 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

8/4/2025 GOLF RD / RING RD UNKNOWN PROBLEM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/4/2025 3600 BLOCK EDISON PL ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/4/2025 GOLF RD / CONTINENTAL SPECIAL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
TOWERS DR

8/4/2025 2800 BLOCK ST JAMES ST INFO SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/4/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

8/4/2025 APPROX LOC: 3681 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
KIRCHOFF RD

8/4/2025 3700 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

8/4/2025 1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
RD

8/4/2025 3900 BLOCK FAIRFAX AVE AMBULANCE CALL

8/4/2025 5000 BLOCK ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
CARRIAGEWAY DR

8/4/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

8/4/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

8/7/2025 7:19:30 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/4/2025

8/4/2025

8/4/2025

8/4/2025
8/4/2025
8/4/2025
8/4/2025

8/4/2025
8/4/2025

8/4/2025
8/4/2025

8/4/2025
8/4/2025
8/4/2025

8/4/2025

8/4/2025
8/4/2025
8/4/2025

8/4/2025

8/4/2025

RMP25-001657

RMP25-001658

RMP25-001659
RMP25-001659

RMP25-001660

RMP25-001661

RMP25-001662

RMP25-001663

2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE
2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2500 BLOCK GEORGE ST
2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE
2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE
3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3300 BLOCK MEADOW DR
PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

1300 BLOCK GOLF RD
3700 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN
5500 BLOCK

CARRIAGEWAY DR

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
GOLF RD / APOLLO DR
APPROX LOC: 2801

ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2763
ALGONQUIN RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

ACCIDENT
PREMISES CHECK

DAMAGE TO VEHICLE

AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

ACCIDENT
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
JUVENILE NUISANCE

DISPUTE

THEFT
PUBLIC SERVICE
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

ACCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

8/7/2025 7:19:30 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/4/2025 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF TRAFFIC STOP
RD
8/4/2025 RMP25-001664 GOLF RD / MEIJER DR ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2025 2400 BLOCK SOUTH ST AMBULANCE CALL
8/4/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR JUVENILE NUISANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2025 RMP25-001665 5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN FAMILY PROBLEM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2025 3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
8/4/2025 APPROX LOC: 2202 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD
8/4/2025 RMP25-001666 4200 BLOCK WEBER DR STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2025 4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE PREMISES CHECK
RD
8/4/2025 RMP25-001667 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2025 800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD CODE 2
8/4/2025 RMP25-001668 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2025 3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL AMBULANCE CALL
ST

8/7/2025 7:19:30 AM



