



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/4/2025		APPROX LOC: HICKS RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/4/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2025		4600 BLOCK TALL TREES CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2025		GOLF RD / RING RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2025		3600 BLOCK EDISON PL	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2025		GOLF RD / CONTINENTAL TOWERS DR	SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2025		2800 BLOCK ST JAMES ST	INFO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2025		APPROX LOC: 3681 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2025		3700 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2025		1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2025		3900 BLOCK FAIRFAX AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/4/2025		5000 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/4/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/4/2025	RMP25-001657	2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2025	RMP25-001658	1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2025		2500 BLOCK GEORGE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/4/2025	RMP25-001659	2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	DOMESTIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2025	RMP25-001659	2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2025		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2025		3300 BLOCK MEADOW DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/4/2025		PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	SPECIAL	
8/4/2025		2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2025	RMP25-001660	4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	
8/4/2025	RMP25-001661	1300 BLOCK GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2025		3700 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2025		5500 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	DISPUTE	
8/4/2025	RMP25-001662	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2025		GOLF RD / APOLLO DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2025		APPROX LOC: 2801 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2025		APPROX LOC: 2763 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/4/2025	RMP25-001663	ALGONQUIN RD / MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/4/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/4/2025	<b>RMP25-001664</b>	GOLF RD / MEIJER DR	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2025		2400 BLOCK SOUTH ST	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
8/4/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	<b>JUVENILE NUISANCE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2025	<b>RMP25-001665</b>	5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN	<b>FAMILY PROBLEM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2025		APPROX LOC: 2202 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2025	<b>RMP25-001666</b>	4200 BLOCK WEBER DR	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2025		4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	
8/4/2025	<b>RMP25-001667</b>	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	<b>THEFT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2025		800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	<b>CODE 2</b>	
8/4/2025	<b>RMP25-001668</b>	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2025		3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	